applications to the California Debt Limit Allocation and California Tax Credit Allocation 

Committees for additional Project funding; and  

WHEREAS, The Agency and the Developer intend to enter into a ground lease 

agreement (“the Ground Lease”), in which the Agency will lease the Property for One Hundred 

Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) per year, with new appraisal adjustments every fifteen 

years, of which $15,000 is due and payable each year with the remainder payable to the 

extent income exceeds operations, in exchange for the Developer’s agreement, among other 

things, to operate the Project with rent levels affordable to Very Low and Low Income

[...]

Very Low and Low Income Persons; (2) is consistent with the Agency’s Citywide Tax 

Increment Affordable Housing Program, pursuant to California Health and Safety Code 

Section 33342.2, et. seq.; (3) the less than fair market value rent of approximately One 

Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) per year, as adjusted per reappraisals every 

fifteen years, for a period of fifty-five (55) years is necessary to achieve affordability for Very 

Low and Low Income Households; and (4) the consideration to be received by the Agency is 

not less than the fair reuse value at the use and with the covenants and conditions and